## RESOLUTION NO. 1259

## BUDGET TRANSFER

## ELECTION DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Election Department Supervisor for a transfer of funds; and

WHEREAS, there are sufficient funds within the Election Department Budget to accommodate said transfers; and

WHEREAS, it appears that the request is reasonable and necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners, by authority of RCW 36.40.100, that the following amounts be transferred:

\$1,800.70 to Extra Help (10 11)
 400.00 to Social Security (10 13)
 800.00 to Office Supplies (32 21)
 700.00 to Postage (32 32A)
1,000.00 to Travel (32 33)
 700.00 to Advertising (32 34)
 250.00 to Election Board (32 42)

from: Buildings (32 62) \$4,459.00 Warrant Interest (31 72) \$1,191.70

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the County Auditor be authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards affecting the Election Department's Budget.

DATED this 17th day of November, 1980.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

airman

Commissioner

Commissioner

ATTEST:

velang nio Clerk Auditør Officio

of the Board

cc: Cmmrs Auditor Treasurer Election Dept Accounting Dept (2)